
(period total - HK$ million)

(期內總數-百萬港元)

2023 Jan 542,480 20,448,874 319,097 115,436 5,332 3,230,531 3,351,299 24,661,750

Feb 464,930 21,618,159 301,134 105,660 3,949 3,185,755 3,295,364 25,679,587

Mar 543,881 23,917,749 342,606 127,469 1,806 3,976,171 4,105,446 28,909,682

Apr 417,343 19,547,354 317,704 100,700 1,281 2,580,152 2,682,133 22,964,534

May 499,710 21,835,895 357,732 99,308 1,672 2,812,427 2,913,407 25,606,744

Jun 556,883 24,493,298 360,765 98,529 1,772 3,609,101 3,709,402 29,120,348

Jul 507,725 22,807,501 371,590 99,646 1,664 2,867,771 2,969,081 26,655,897

Aug 594,880 26,197,745 415,713 94,597 1,564 3,742,825 3,838,986 31,047,324

Sep 462,662 23,013,453 387,003 84,288 1,331 2,997,639 3,083,258 26,946,376

Oct 456,229 19,949,468 407,688 72,008 1,634 2,358,599 2,432,241 23,245,626

Nov 501,388 21,545,999 439,391 71,576 1,762 2,702,512 2,775,850 25,262,628

Dec 488,602 21,690,760 430,235 76,549 1,532 2,973,828 3,051,909 25,661,506

2024 Jan 543,453 24,194,808 501,564 81,433 2,061 2,788,336 2,871,830 28,111,655

Feb 423,788 20,423,958 445,928 64,295 1,527 2,185,169 2,250,991 23,544,665

Mar 481,203 21,703,719 500,280 55,499 1,317 3,137,618 3,194,434 25,879,636

Apr 462,038 22,750,024 508,325 51,214 1,484 3,047,391 3,100,089 26,820,476

May 474,813 23,191,756 540,822 43,495 1,548 3,664,832 3,709,875 27,917,266

Jun 451,159 22,203,333 490,317 38,934 1,371 3,564,579 3,604,884 26,749,693

Jul 508,761 24,937,705 556,008 36,977 1,558 3,215,045 3,253,580 29,256,054

Aug 526,179 24,596,867 557,994 23,255 1,289 2,983,936 3,008,480 28,689,520

Sep 439,251 22,859,151 568,556 7,015 1,351 3,606,092 3,614,458 27,481,416

Oct 495,540 26,838,939 646,316 0 2,174 6,026,569 6,028,743 34,009,538

Nov 468,543 22,712,757 600,719 4 1,457 3,679,921 3,681,382 27,463,401

Dec 500,886 23,483,225 621,330 0 1,604 3,281,988 3,283,592 27,889,033

2025 Jan 529,486 23,897,845 681,874 0 1,887 3,204,930 3,206,817 28,316,022

Feb 449,132 25,972,558 635,760 0 1,455 5,325,921 5,327,376 32,384,826

Mar 478,382 30,588,413 698,529 0 1,612 6,533,675 6,535,287 38,300,611

Apr 435,900 27,127,655 648,098 0 1,521 5,247,711 5,249,232 33,460,885

May 470,478 27,983,605 696,895 0 1,575 4,402,516 4,404,091 33,555,069

Jun 494,723 28,522,046 712,121 0 2,094 5,436,023 5,438,117 35,167,007

Jul 547,441 33,055,532 805,659 0 1,941 5,327,936 5,329,877 39,738,509

Aug 458,099 32,026,886 739,117 0 1,729 5,344,868 5,346,597 38,570,699

Sep 464,437 31,110,286 787,574 0 2,418 6,962,600 6,965,018 39,327,315

Oct 456,635 27,035,223 766,822 0 2,342 5,130,913 5,133,255 33,391,935

Nov 464,872 28,020,803 694,973 0 1,829 4,937,264 4,939,093 34,119,741

Dec 525,681 30,286,263 755,187 0 1,821 4,029,315 4,031,136 35,598,267

2026 Jan 531,431 32,344,322 819,129 0 1,932 5,541,503 5,543,435 39,238,317

#      e-Cheque service was launched on 7 December 2015.

#   電子支票服務於2015年12月7日推出。

^       Faster Payment System was fully launched on 30 September 2018.

^   「轉數快」於2018年9月30日全面推出。

†      Autodebit and Autocredit services of Electronic Clearing were migrated to Faster Payment System and decommissioned on 9 June 2025.

†   電子結算的自動轉帳服務已轉移到「轉數快」並於2025年6月9日停止服務。
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